
Defensible Space Contractors

BUSINESS NAME CONTACT NAME OFFICE LOCATION PHONE MOBILE PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

AAA Space Defenders Mike Fenton Olympic Valley (775)771-6424 mfenton@squawvalley.net

Alpine Yard Care Greg Beardsley Truckee (530)550-0623 (530)412-3537

Arbor Care of Tahoe Amber/James Tahoe City (530)581-0820 team@arborcareoftahoe.com

Any Tree Justin Taylor Tahoe City (530)587-3011 (530)414-0247 anytree.treeservice@gmail.com

A Step Above Gary Grosjean Truckee (530)582-5757 (530)386-8700 mike@astepabovehomecare.com

Bedell Defensible Space & Hauling Scott Olympic Valley (530)587-3832 (559)779-0886

Bushwackers Tree Service Brian Rye/Amber Tahoe Vista (530)546-8307 (530)412-3663 office@bushwackerstreeservice.com

Northwoods Property Maintenance Ryan Edwards Olympic Valley (530)386-4535 (530)386-4535 nwoodspropertymaintenance@gmail.com

Rowe Giesen Tree Service Rowe Giesen Olympic Valley (530)559-5950

Steve Herrin Tree Service Steve Herrin Truckee (530)583-2811

Timberwolfe Todd Wolfe Truckee (530)536-6695 todd@twts.biz

Top Dog Timber Falling Ralph Truckee (530)582-9331 (530)448-9944

Wilderness Forestry Inc. Wesley Hansen (775)527-1334 whansen@wildernessforestryinc.com

Tree Removal Services

Arbor Care of Tahoe Tahoe City (530)581-0820 team@arborcareoftahoe.com

Arbor Solutions James North Tahoe (530)508-8383 james@arborsolutionstreecare.com

Jeremiah's Tree Service Jeremiah Nelson Tahoe City (530)581-1945 (530)448-4350 jeremiah@jeremiahtreeservice.com

Rowe Giesen Tree Service Rowe Giesen Olympic Valley (530)559-5950

Steve Herrin Tree Service Steve Herrin Olympic Valley (530)583-2811

Timberwolfe Todd Wolfe Truckee (530)386-3340 todd@twts.biz

Top Dog Timber Falling Ralph Truckee (530)582-9331 (530)448-9944

PLEASE NOTE: Olympic Valley Fire Department provides this list as a community resource. It is not intended to be comprehensive, nor should it be intended as a 

recommendation or endorsement of the qualifications of those listed. Please contact Captain Chris De Deo at prevention@olympicvalleyfire.org with any questions.
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